
1) Foundational Stage 

 

 

2) Preparatory Stage 

 

 

3)  Middle Stage 

 

 

 

 

Class 
 

Learning Attainment of the Students for the 
year 2023-2024 (% of Students) 
 

Target for the year 2024-2025 
 (% of Students) 
 

Remarks 
 

A+ Grade 
 

A  Grade 
 

B  Grade 
 

C  Grade 
 

D  Grade 
 

A+ Grade 
 

A  Grade 
 

B  Grade 
 

C  Grade 
 

D  Grade 
 

 

I 40.5 35.7 21.4 2.4 0 42.9 38.1 19 0 0  

II 27.5 47.5 25 0 0 30 50 20 0 0  

Class Learning Attainment of the Students for the 

year 2023-2024 (% of Students) 

Target for the year 2024-2025 (% of Students) 

Remarks 

90% 

and 

above 

75%- 

89% 

60%-

74% 

45%-

59% 

33%-

44% 

Below 

33% 

90% 

and 

above 

75%- 

89% 

60%-

74% 

45%-

59% 

33%-

44% 

Below 

33% 
 

III 41.5 35.8 17 5.7 0 0 43.4 37.7 18.9 0 0 0  

IV 35 17.5 37.5 10 0 0 37.5 22.5 40 0 0 0  

V 24.4 34.1 31.7 9.8 0 0 29.3 36.6 34.1 0 0 0  

Class Learning Attainment of the Students for the 

year 2023-2024 (% of Students) 

Target for the year 2024-2025 (% of Students) 

Remarks 

90% 

and 

above 

75%- 

89% 

60%-

74% 

45%-

59% 

33%-

44% 

Below 

33% 

90% 

and 

above 

75%- 

89% 

60%-

74% 

45%-

59% 

33%-

44% 

Below 

33% 
 

VI 6.8 43.2 34.1 15.9 0 0 11.4 47.7 40.9 0 0 0  

VII 13 30.4 45.7 8.7 2.2 0 15.2 34.8 50 0 0 0  

VIII 20.5 35.9 28.2 12.8 2.6 0 25.6 41 33.4 0 0 0  


