## 1) Foundational Stage

Class	Learning Attainment of the Students for the year 2023-2024 (% of Students)  Target for the year 2024-2025 (% of Students)									Remarks	
	A+ Grade	A Grade	B Grade	C Grade	D Grade	A+ Grade					
I	40.5	35.7	21.4	2.4	0	42.9	38.1	19	0	0	
II	27.5	47.5	25	0	0	30	50	20	0	0	

## 2) Preparatory Stage

Class		for the	Target	Remarks									
	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	
Ш	41.5	35.8	17	5.7	0	0	43.4	37.7	18.9	0	0	0	
IV	35	17.5	37.5	10	0	0	37.5	22.5	40	0	0	0	
V	24.4	34.1	31.7	9.8	0	0	29.3	36.6	34.1	0	0	0	

## 3) Middle Stage

Class		•	inment o 23-2024				Target for the year 2024-2025 (% of Students)						Remarks
	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	90% and above	75%- 89%	60%- 74%	45%- 59%	33%- 44%	Below 33%	
VI	6.8	43.2	34.1	15.9	0	0	11.4	47.7	40.9	0	0	0	
VII	13	30.4	45.7	8.7	2.2	0	15.2	34.8	50	0	0	0	
VIII	20.5	35.9	28.2	12.8	2.6	0	25.6	41	33.4	0	0	0	